## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## FIREARMS AMENDMENT BILL 2017

## (Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr O'DONOHUE)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, line 1, omit "VCAT".
- 2. Clause 22, page 15, line 10, omit "Commissioner; or" and insert "Commissioner.".
- 3. Clause 22, page 15, lines 11 to 28, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 4. Clause 22, page 15, lines 29 to 31, omit ", Assistant Commissioner, commander, chief superintendent and superintendent" and insert "and Assistant Commissioner".
- 5. Clause 22, page 16, line 19, omit "112P" and insert "112N".
- 6. Clause 22, page 16, line 22, omit "VCAT" and insert "the Magistrates' Court".
- 7. Clause 22, page 16, line 27, omit "112O and 112P" and insert "112M and 112N".
- 8. Clause 22, page 16, line 29, omit "112Q, 112R and 112S" and insert "112O, 112P and 112Q".
- 9. Clause 22, page 17, line 16, omit "112P" and insert "112N".
- 10. Clause 22, page 17, lines 22 to 30, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
  - "A firearm prohibition order remains in force for a period of 5 years from the day on which it is served on the individual.".
- 11. Clause 22, page 18, line 11, omit "(1)".
- 12. Clause 22, page 18, line 12, omit "VCAT" and insert "the Magistrates' Court".
- 13. Clause 22, page 18, lines 15 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 14. Clause 22, page 18, lines 18 to 31, and page 19, lines 1 to 23, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 15. Clause 22, page 19, line 26, omit "**1120**" and insert "**112M**".
- 16. Clause 22, page 20, line 21, omit "112P" and insert "112N".
- 17. Clause 22, page 21, line 9, omit "**1120**" and insert "**1120**".
- 18. Clause 22, page 23, line 20, omit "112R" and insert "112P".
- 19. Clause 22, page 24, line 31, omit "**112S**" and insert "**112Q**".
- 20. Clause 22, page 26, line 10, omit "112T" and insert "112R".

- 21. Clause 22, page 27, line 23, omit "112U" and insert "112S".
- 22. Clause 30, page 41, line 8, omit "VCAT review" and insert "review by the Magistrates' Court".
- 23. Clause 33, line 5, omit "(1)".
- 24. Clause 33, line 19, omit "given." and insert 'given.".'.
- 25. Clause 33, lines 20 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 26. Clause 34, line 6, omit "112P" and insert "112N".
- 27. Clause 40, line 28, omit "1120" and insert "112M".
- 28. Clause 41, line 18, omit "1120" and insert "112M".